

Question and Answers # 1:

Questions et réponses # 1:

Q1. I've read the requirements document and I'm not sure if the data is already in a database repository OR you need to capture the information from forms and export it to a repository?

A1. "Canada intends to load the proposed solution with metadata migrated from current proprietary metadata repositories (Requirement M18). Furthermore, Canada intends to import metadata into the proposed solution on an ongoing basis from other systems and tools utilizing the import functionality provided by the proposed solution. Requirements M10, M11, M14, M15, M16, M17 and R38, R39, R40, R41, R42 provide a list of current systems and tools."

"Le Canada a l'intention de charger la solution proposée avec les métadonnées migrés des dépôts de métadonnées propriétaires actuels (Exigence O18). De plus, le Canada a l'intention d'importer des métadonnées dans la solution proposée sur une base continue à partir d'autres systèmes et outils en utilisant la fonctionnalité d'importation fournie par la solution proposée. Les exigences O10, O11, O14, O15, O16, O17 et C38, C39, C40, C41, C42 fournissent une liste des systèmes et des outils actuels. "